OPTIONAL FQBFIA NO. 10, 50I0-|;JI

UNI’I.‘_I:Z STATES GOQRNMENT ‘
Memorandum
‘ ATTENTION: RICHARD P, DOUCETTE
FROM SA R, J. LA JEUNESSE, JR,
' éunpac*r:— KENSALT

Re: ‘FALPH WASHINGTON

On 8/7/68, in connection with his liaison
responsibilities regarding captioned investigation,
SA R, J. LA JEUNESSE, Jr., determined fpom S. U. S.

. Unit of the LAPD that one TLFFANY JONAS (telephone
i75-5206) has been contacted .by the’Police Department.
JONAS was a volunteer staff worker wlth the RGBERT F.
KENNEDY campalgn for President in Los 'ﬁéeles.

connection therewlth, one RALPH WASH]
described to the Pollice Department &s :

~volunteer worker for KENNEDY, has, on several occasions,
attempted to soliclt money from her presumably to pay
his rent. In connection therewith, she later learmed
that ROSELLE BUNDY,,

paid '$f§6“"0‘0““‘" WASHINGTON,

JONAS advised she had an address of 7107
Brynhurst for WASHINGTON, In addition, she ebtained
a telephone number, 483-8348, reportedly that of a
sister, and telephone 751-7502, that of a friend who
had reportedly characterized WASHINGTON as a "kook."

SUGGESTED LEAD

It is recommended thls memorandum be forwarded
to SA RICHARD P, DOUCETTE in conmnectlion with his previous
interview of JONAS and.in the.event this information is
of substantive value with respect to WASHINGTON,
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Date:
8-10-68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext of code)

Via airtel airmail

(Priority)

To: SAC, Los Angeles (56-156)
From: ' Director, FBI (62-587)
KENSALT

Reurairtel 8-7;68.

Eddie A. Sia%is; Police Department St. Louis, Missouri #
78233-6 and FBI # 976 549 D, Same birth data, similar description
and FPC., Enlisted U.S, Army Detroit, Michigan 2-15-52 under name
'Adel Aid Sirhan, ASN US 55 247 645,

Fingerprints Sirhan FBI # 976 549 D researched Identifica-
tion Division files. Unable to locate any arrest record for subject
from Police Department Detroit, Michigan.

Basis information furnished unable to locate any other
record Identification Division files for am Adel Aid Sirhan.
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| 8/9/68
PLAIN TEXT -
AIRTEL
7O  SAC, PHOENIX -
FROM: " SAC, NEW YORK (Lk-1640)

SUBJECT: KENSALT

Re New York airtel to the Bureau dated 8/6/68, .
with coples for WFO, IA and Phoenix and NY girtel to
Phoenix dated 8/7/68, with copy for LA batyf of whioh
request Phoenix %o Interview STEVE SCHAPIAO.

Enclosed for Phoenix are two coples of LA
airtel to the Bureau dated 8/6/68, which centains
additional information as to photograph taken by SCHAPIRO.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-108 ' .
MAY- 1052 EDITION o .
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 . : .

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

TO - % SAC, SACRAMENTO (62-76) _ -pate: | 8/13/68

TROM. : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)
" SURJECTY KENSALT

Re Sac}amentO'airtel 8/3/68.

Enclosed for Sacramento are 12 negatlve film
strips. furnished with referenced airtel.

Photographs have ‘been prepared and reviewed .
~ with negatlve results concernlng SIRHAN :
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) '— Q . _
. R . .

FBI . o
Ddte: 8/3/68 ‘

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Viq __ AIRTEL _ S '
. (Priority) -
o e e e S S -
TO: " SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) ’
| FROM: ) 8AC, SACRAMENTO (62-76) P
_RE: .  KENSALT |

Re Saergmento"girtel to. Los hpgeles dated 7[27/68;

v : Enclosed for Los Angeles afe 12 megative film striﬁs
described below. ' ﬁygzﬁf///n : o
' On-7/30/68 RICHARD H. S , Administrative Assistant

to Cslifornia Assemblyman KENT STACY (R-Bakersfield), 1415
18th St., Bakersfield, Calif. made available 12 negative film.
strips representing photographs he took during 12/16/65 at
Delano, Calif., in connection with the unionizing of farm
workers in that area. The negative of photograph appearing in
"The Grapes", page four, which was also taken on 12/16/65,

is not in hils possession since this negative was given to
"American Oplnion" magazine and never returned. He made
negatives available since no.prints are in his possession.

. Los Angeles is being furnished enclosed negatives
in event it is desired to make prints and study them to determine |
+ 1f anyone resembling SIRHAN or photograph on page four of
"The Grapes" appears on any photographs taken 12/16/65.
(Sacramento does not as yet have photo lab in office). -

Los: Angeles should return the 12 négatives to
Sacramento when examination completed since it will be necessary
to return them to SNYDER. o . S
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-108 .
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE:  8/13/68

 SA LEROY W. SHEETS

KENSALT

on 8/6/68 BOB SHUL:B:{ former PSI of the LA Office,
employed as a photographer by "Herald-Examiner", Los Angeles,
made available to SA SHEETS two photographs., One of these
photographs shows ROBERT F. KENNEDY and members of his staff
at the Ambassador Hotel in the Embassy Ballroom. The other
photogragh is an enlargement of a portion of the other showing
an individual believed to be SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN,

SHULTZ desired to make these photographs available for
the Bureau's use,
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OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 5010-108
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 4

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE: 1/29/68
FROM : SUPERVISOR WILLIAM JOHN NOLAN

. suBJECT: KENSALT

On Friday, 7/26/68, WALTER WINCHEBﬁ<;ade available
material from @D CHARNQOCK, allegedly a neWs release on SIRHAN,

The material has been reviewed and is of no value.

It is being filed in Serial 1 to reflect a record of having
received it.
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FD-36 {Rav. 5-22-64) ' . ‘ ‘
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FB
Date: ' 8,.1’_(),/58

Transmit the following in .
. . (Type in plaintext ur code)

Via A TRTEL, __ATIR MATL
(P riority)

o o - e e e e et e e

7O DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587)
FROM: - SAG, LOS ANGRLES (56- 3.;—.6)(31)

AN LA e
SUBJRECT . KNS AT

i

g Bureau airtel'ﬁo Yoo Angeles 8/5/08,

In connection W"Lh the review by Lhn Bureau of Los
Angeles reports dated 6/9/68, D/L) /68, and 7/1.u8 The '
forliowing reflects the status of investigation py the Los

L
.Aubales Ofiices N
LOK, STCOI AND DARRET, GUN- SHOP

ie being intecvieuwed re his
of white UCH pants. :

ranny oEsgf and DO HERRICH

2. In conncebion with 1
: zeles Poliecs Deparitmzat affordasd g
i - ‘_.’. PRI ERCRIN 8 I’8- oy Y
. 1 exemination to thed on 8/5/08 and
pectively. - bop'P” of . u%" complete
K thege examinetions wili be included’
coming Los Angeles report. -

- During the course of Investigation tracings at
% thIP c bf;ul guestinong ware osked suggested that ARVOT
th SIRHAN ai’.
9 .- T -

i'-'i

3! concerning sesing anyone with S
&un shop on n/¢,v8ﬂ It wes the conclusicn of the ¢
YT GLd not, in fact, remewmber SIRHAN or -the tra:

% - Burasgu
23 Los Awgo‘ek

i - U
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LA 55-156

. ARNOT stated he confused the sale of the -ammunition
to three other individucls and could not truthfully recall’
- SIRHAN being in the store on 6/1/68., e knouse he made the
sale due to the receipt, but cannot recall oIRPAN.OL the sale..’

He stated he was mislead by DONNA hPRRICK9 who told.
him that SIRHAN and two other men had bheen Ln the store on

6/1/ 8.

Dvring the course of the polygraph examination of.-
DﬁRNA ﬂh IRECK tracings at points where crucial questions
were asked indicate stron gly. Lhat Mrs. HERRICK.was being
untruthful. o

_ Upon conclusion of examination Mrs. HERRICK was
advised that she was either mistaken or deliberately untruthfiol,
but she could not hones tly say that she remembered seeing
-SIRHAN or talking to him in person. Mrs. HERRICK admitted
she was confused, but she did believe SIRHAN had besn at her
store. She was adv1sea that the results of the polygraph
diad non show this, .

‘GOLDEN CARTLR’EK/

3. In accordance with Bureau ing truct¢onag investi-
gation of this phase is belng pursued so that
this area may. be completely resolved '

AREA OF SHOOTTING

L. Investigation is being coordinated between infor-
: mation by BIDSTRUP. and & Los Angeles Fireman '
to resolve whether or not the unknown male was

BTxSTRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN ‘

5. It is tne belief of the Los Angeles Office that .
the Lo Angeles Fireman is ldentical to HAROLD L.
BURPBK, Resultc of interview with BURBA in lLos
Angeles are in reporit dated 6/15/68, page 79
Turther coordination will be made to determing
if this is the true identity.



LA 56-156

6, Invehbffation ig bheing conducted inte WILLIAM T,
GARDNER 4o deteyminge uhei seurce - of thﬁ oamphlgn,
which bore the caption, i1l hennuoy .

ANBAJSADOR HOTEL

T. WILLIAM F, GARDFER, Chief Security Agent,
Ambagg ador Hotdl advised thav many ol the employees
used on the night of 6/4/68 were hired on a
temporary besic for these nomination events.,  The
matter of the omnloyee, will be pursued by this
office.

8. Los Angeles report dated 6/9,/68 reflects that the
automﬂbLJe belonging to SIREAN BISHARA SIRHAN was
located on June 5, 1968, in the 3200 block of
New Hampshire Avenue, which is close to the
Ambassgador Hotel, This information appears on
page 266 of the desighated report.

fhlan ouvple re xferred to by GERALD .

PARNEM’Fn is ildentical to MAWAD MOHALZIED SAEHA and

his witc,.SLGR*D SABgA of Alhambya, California,

Results of interviews with thede individuals GPDEd(

gn Los Angeles “eport daued_(/l/68, pages 671 and
730 . .

10. Information was developeo oy thc Los Angelcs OleCb
that nevwspaper men ran thy ough the hotel grounds
at epproximately 12:15 a.m. in the morning of 6/5/68.
Additional rescarech willl be conducted to reqolvc
this point.

1l. It is bcileved by the Los Angeles Office that the
individual reférped to by TOhN SHAMEL i1s ldemtilcal
to MICHARL WAYW¥, who ran through the hotel lobby.
and was arrested by a security guprﬁ Results
of interview with WAYNE appear in Los Angeles
report dated 8/7/68 on page 950




LA 56=156

12-13.

1,

il

Additional ancsb gation 1s being conducted at
the hotel re theszs items ag dpp??ent]y several
individuals resorrod to gubterfuge to attempt
to enter the various roous where KENNEDY was to
appear. :

Referenced Bureau letter dated 8/1/68 under
Ttem No., 2 requested Los Angeles to display
appropriate photovraph to FALLAH BEN-J

This investigation is prebontly being conducted
by this office. .



8/12/68
AIRTEL
To: SAC, New York
From: Director, FBl (62-587)
KENSALT

Enclosed for New York and Los Angeles is copy of
CIA communication 8/7/68 concerning rumor circulating in
Lebanon on 3/18/68 that Senator Robert y had been shot,

New York interview Joseph 8t Middle East
Sales Manager, Raytheon concerning mumor and attempt
to determine the source of this false report, It is noted |
a number of Americans traveling in the Middle East and
Czechoslovakia during mid-May, 1968, heard similar reports
which it is believed were put out on commercial radio,
Handle promptly and suairtel results,

Enclosure

\\;;l Los Angeles (56-158) (Enclosure)



Reviewed and Relegsed |, : = . * & o
under E.©. 14178, 2025 . ) v, ‘ W
. g ’ L CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY o
T wS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20505 . TAUG 1358

ST PR

TO: Director . : : ‘ SR
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Attenkion- Mr. S Jd. Papich o)

Fﬁbm; " Deputy Director for Plans -
ez SUBJECT Report“on'anerﬁkbeutrRubsr%rxennedyhae&ng=8hot-

xR e — Bt
-’ N '~' ’ DI . s nteed = - ea 1 ‘e - - ' .- e
. Hemptavs et e Rt R . L e .._.._4_4_..__ P .._... e e e TSb

1. This office hms. been informed.of-n rumor similar to
that reported in our out teletypg number 06680 of 8 June 1968,

R T ) e = T et e

%, On:23 July 19

- our represenfative in Mogadiscio,
- Bomalia, was _contact

{but_not deliberately sought out) by

e e foereddn abouf a” runor of-Roberi Kennedy having been

A
7

Beirut, Lebapon, while enroute- to Mogadiscio, with his wife

*m3ﬁj:j and child..- On.the:evening--of May 18ih heleéntergdtHeiRhcenmt="""""" "

cia Bar, Phoenicia. Hotel, Beirut, abidut cne-half hour hefore
’ closing time, This was either: 2130 oi* 2230. hours" accord;ng-"“
~ ..¢ .., to Mr, Kinney., At the_bar Mr. Kinney struck up a-easugl- ' . —
#ien s *-**~conv¢rsatiun~wi th- 2 My, Joseph “‘Strong, a United"Statég—cttr““‘
" "zen, During the conversation Mr., Strong inquired if Mr, .
Kinney had heaxrd that Roberi Kennedy had been shot.  Mr,

§4 ‘that he—had not,.and Mr. Strong said that he.-

.t

did not identify. . Mr., Kinney and Mr, Strong reportedly felt

<P T L had-heard—this “just before comitig—to-the bar fyom-aijgn He =~

. shot, Mr, Kinney reported that on I8 May- 1968- he-stopped in .

inney, & United States citizen, who volun=

~that if - -this were true it would _appearin -the“-newspapers the g

ER :T; next: day, which, of course, it did not. - -

3 -0n 19 May Mr, Kinney 1eft ‘Bedsut_ for—Jidda, Baudi
‘Arabia, where his company has business, He questioned gome

- - of his colleagues in.Jidda whether they had heaxd a story
- about Robert Kennedy having been shots The coJleagues dig-

claimed having heard this so Mr, Kinney attributed the story -

Tto hging. & "typical Hiddle East coffee house rumer!,—and=f o
got about it.. Mr, Kinney also met Mr, Strong in Jidda during
_ the week of 19 May, and no mention was made.by either party
o about the yumox that Robert -EKeanedy had been’ shot
A “H,t;.,,n :;»', 'ut!_-,j oo = ..--."_- ; ’
4, According to our representative in Mogadiscio Mz,
J. Christian Kinney is'employed.zs”a consultant by the Middle
" West Service Company, 89 West Washington Street, Chicago,
Illinois, He presently is assigned to mOgad1scio as the chiel

consultant to the Mooadiscio Water Agency on §,. ted States

V,
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Agency for !nternational Developmenu {USAID) project. Mr. ;
AR Kinney is described as being a bright, pleasant, young man e "
07 vin hism.eavly thirties who appears to know his business, and . ..:7s
o is well thought of by USAID officialg in-Mogadiselo.- His A
wife is reportod to Ecuadorian, and they have one child._"'
e 3?.F;»-mu-5.- The files of tth;office contain no- 1denti£iable
= information on” Jo” Christzan—Einney.~~0ur~repreoentative in~1
A Mogadiscio reports that Mr. Kinney presently is undergoing. e
S E- gesupity - check " for-the: purpose ol permittlng bim tor have~~,.~ Tt
“‘access to’ Mpeed-to~know" -classified “information in compeg= wi= -l -
¢T¢;.,,, _fion . with the USAID Mogadigclo water project.duﬁt is possih L
T ble, therefore, that USAID Wasﬁington may have thormation TR
f,-on Mr. Kinney. il A Pt . ‘ .

Lo e EY e e e pene Py am

- - .6.- Qui representative 1n Mogadiscio reports that Mr."

- - Ribney aéséribed My,  Joseph Firerng:as belng the :Middie. East.
- ~ “"Sales Manager For -Haythéon, ~Adcording to Mr, Kinney, Mr.. =% .

. -Strong ls ‘hnsed in- New York’ and ftravels to hig siles terryl~ - " -
iory several times a.year, i It Sg T possire that My, -Strong -watl v -
kimay be identical with Joseph AddinvtonAxtrong who was bornm. " -~

‘ﬁat 743 Wetlesley Street, Weston, Massachusetts.**ﬂe-was~-"-;_ ’*;f:*
..employed by the.Raytheon Company, Wayland; Mamsachugsetis; - P
: qs International Sales and Projects Manager, Surface Radar

" This ofilce conducted national agency cneoka om L L

i Josoph Addington Strong in: 1984, . The. checks -included. ‘the R
= "Office of Naval Intelligence (ONI), Department of State, - o
- 'Pagspoxt Sectionj House Commltiee on’ UnrAmerican Activities"“* ;”‘*

- and the Federal Buréau cof Investigation, " The ¢chéecks developed
“:no unfavorable information. In 1963 ONX. completed. a favorable
;7bacﬁground Anvestigation on-Strong: ~The -luvestigation vas: .
. predicated ‘on. his civilian dutie° in a contract capacity, - P

y rme————
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

”»

OPTIONAL_FORM NO. 10 5010-108
MAY 1962 EDITION
6sA €EN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, LOS ANGELES DATE:  7/24/68
SA WAYNE L. BOURQUE

KENSALT

"On 7/24/68, ROSCO,G@65 1364 Elizabeth Street,
Pasadena, appeared at the offlce/bf the F.B.I. re
concern for his son THOMAS GO@D, a recent graduate of
San Jose State College, residence 22 S, llth, Street :

San Jose, California,

GOOD advised that his son had been interviewed by
F.B.I, Agents in the past re his activities in participating
in dempstrations on the campus of Ssn Jose State College.,

GOOD stated that his son is & frieadiof a WALTER
CROW, a recent graduate of U,C,L, A., residence Topoka St.
Pasadena, Good said both were classmates in high .school,
John Muir High Skhool, Pasadena and both were members of
the DuBois Clubs at théir respective colleges, He said
algo that SIRHAN SIRHAN was also a classmate of his son
and Crow in high school and believes they all were in-
fluenced in their political beliefs by a teefherzin politics
who is still teaching there,(name unrecalled),

GOOD advised that CROW and SIRHAN went out together for
dinner approximately two weeks prior to the assasgination of
ROBERT KENNEDY, He szid that he did not know anything more
about tlis meeting and did not recall just how he came about
this information, possible from his son Thomas,

.GOOD stated that he is very concerned about his son
due to his association with SIRHAN and Crow ip high school,
He further said that Crow has written several letters to his
son, which letters he has seen and said that the tone of the
letters reflects views opposite to our democratic way of
life.

GOOD said that after the KENNEDY assasfination his son
had said that if anyone had fourid out his association with
SIRHAN, high school friends, somesnut would probably take a
shot at him,

GOOD advised that a person who is well acquainted with
the SIRHAN family _and &rone time was going to take the Sirhan
fapily in her haﬁ/e whén the father of Slrhan Sirhan ran off

is) RUBY HAYW Topica Street, Pasadena, Ca nla. prox ely
two houses Crow s residence) ‘%'

smmuzso__MED
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010100
MAY 1962 EDITION L . -
GSA GEN. REG. NO, 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memomndum

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) paTE: 8/12/68
SA AMEDEE O, RICHARDS, JR,
KENSALT

THOMAS DPANIEL gpo/ was interviewed by the
San Francisco office and’results are set forth in
Los Angeles Report dated 8/7/68 pagé 550.

: In this interview GOOD advised that he once
met a Mrs. HAYWARD, who knew Mrs. SIRHAN through church
-attendance, and that Mrs, HAYWARD was.a good friend of
his, GOOD's, parents. )

GOOD!s parents reside 1364 Elizabeth Street,
Pasadena, California.

On 7/24/68, ROSCO GOOD, fafther of THOMAS GOOD,
advised thls office that RUBY HA%GD, Topeeca. Street, é
P fri 5 - family,
asadena, was a friend o e y 777 ﬂ/”‘ﬂp o

LEAD . / /@/ﬁ
AT . PASADENA CALIFORNIA Will locate and
interview RUE : AYWOUD of Topeca Street,

Pasadena, California, for her knowledge of the SIRHAN
family.

AOR/eb ' SERIALIZED ... FILED _ 'y
(37 % _ 1UG 12 1968
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DIRECTOR, FBT = . - 8/9/68 -
SAC, AIBANY (175-12) (va) | | | EE
- KENSALT

' Re Albany letter to Los Angsles, 7/9/68.

Investigation ‘by Albany Office. cmpleted. ‘No
additional pertinent Information develaped. : -

égureau , B .15
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Albany °* { )
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. Routing Slip ..
N 0-7 (Rav, 9-25-67)

TO: SAC,
[] Albany [] Houston
[] Albuquerque [] Indianapolis
[] Anchorage 1 Jackson
] Atlanta [] Jacksonville
[] Baltimore [[] Kansas City
[] Birmingham {1 Knoxville
[] Boston [ ] Las Vegas
[[] Buffalo | L.ittle Rock.
[] Butte <§I Los Anqu_Es 3
[_] Charlotte o ESuEe
[ ] Chicago ] Memphis
[ ] Cincinnati - [] Miami
[ ] Cleveland Milwaukee
[] Columbia Minneapolis
[ ] Dallas [] Mobile
[ ] Denver [C] Newark
[ ] Detroit [[] New Haven
[ ] El Paso [] New Orleans
[ ] Honolulu [] New York City
RE:

KENSALT

[] For information

(Copies to Oféphécked) .
\

Retention
[] optional

[] Norfolk

[C] Oklahoma City
[] Omaha

[] Philadelphia
[] Phoenix

[] Pittsburgh

[] Portland

[ Richmond

(] Sacramento
[ st. Louis

[] Salt Lake City
[] San Antonio
[] San Diego

[] San Francisco
[] san Juan

[] Savannah

[] Seattle

[ Springfield

[) Tampa
{—] Washington Field
[ Quantico

TO LEGAT:

[] Bern

[] Bonn

[] Buenos Alires
[] Hong Kong
[_] London

[] Manila

[C] Mexico, D.F.
[] Ottawa

] Santo Domingo

] Tokye

Date _J].!.l LS_,_1_9_6_8—__

For appropriate

[ action

[ Surep, by

[ The enclosed is for your information. If used in a future report, [ ] conceal

all sources, [ ] paraphrase contents.

[] Enclosed are coirected pages from report of SA
dated

Remarks:

P/ ED--—-——-—-—- ‘

Enc. (2 )
Bufile 62"' 587 ' _

Urfile



- OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 SOIO-IOI

SAN?I‘EB N;';ATES GOVLRNMENT | S . 5
M emomndum
To DIRECTOR, FBI (62 587) o . pate: 8/9/68

FROM 3,;:AC LOS  ANGELES (56—1,55)'
S.UBJ_ECT KENSALT

: Re Bureau 1etters to lLos Anveles dated 7/26/68
Bureau letter to Los AngeWes, 8/1/68 and Los Angeles 1etter
. to Bureau, 8/5/68. .

In reference to. Bureau letter dated 7/26/68
refleeting the review of Los Angeles reports of 6/9/6é
6/15 68, and 7/1/68, the follow1ng is set -forth toncerning
theﬁcoverage of 1nvest1vat10n outlined in referenced Bureau
letter.

i 1. Mrs. THEODORA VAN AMERSSOORT and Mrs. BETTY .
WANSINK have been interviewed. A lead is outstanding for "
the interview of DAVID HENDRICKSON and his place of re31dence
has been established. . :

2. MISTIG, referred to in the’ interview of
MAUF MOHAMMAD BEDRAN, is didentical to GAYMOURD MISTRI who .
.has been interviewed and the results were set forth in
Los Angeles report dated 6/9/68 on: Pacc 869.

. 3. EDWARD' VAN ANTWERP was located and’ 1nuerv1ewed
_by the San Francisco Office and results of this interview
appear in Los Angeles report dated 7/1/68 on Pages 708 ‘and

709.

I, V. FRANK (LNU), referred to by RAYMOND. SICHTER
is 1dentlcal to FRANK DONNARUMMA who was the head trainer at
the Granja Vista Del Rio Ranch, Coronas; .. California, and whose
wife was a waltress in a cafe. Extensive investigation has
been conducted to locate DONNARUMMA and 1nvest10at10n is

o t ..
continuing on this phase. . oo SG-A5T- /4§/ﬁ?f

: 5. No 1nterv1ew will be conducted with REX -
ELLSWORTH as an employment check made at the ranch operated

by ELLSWORTH throuvn Mrs. RUBY GRAY reflects that SIRHAN WaSPCHED
never employed at the ELLSWORTH ranch. Results of this -
investigation appear in Los Angeles report dated 6/15/68, INDEXED

on Page 566. . . SERf)izED: ~
. L . . _ FiLEF Vl/
2 -.Bureau - o ¢ . ._£

&)~ Log Angeles ' e . AALAN LAt

s/ OFFICECOPY . 'Padets f2/4
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'.6. Information concerning 1nvest1gat10n on thls
point was set for th 1n referenced Los Angeles letter to
the Bureau. _

7. RAY LOZA was rnterv1ewed and results of
,1nterv1ew appeared in report dated 7/1/68, on Page 680..

8. Mrs. MARGARFT POMEROY a former landlady of
ABDUL MAJED DA BASS, was 1nterv1ewed and advised that DA BASS
returned to Jordan and may possibly return to the United States
in the fall of 1968. ' UACB, no effort will be made to have
DA BASS 1nterV1ewed in Jordan.

9. MARCIA GIROUARD has Yeén - interviewed and the -
results have been set forth in Los Angeles report dated

8/7/68.

10, ~ CHERYL PIERCE has been 1nterv1ewed and the

results of this 1nterv1ew are set forth in Los Angeles report
dated 8/7/6

11, Investigation is belng conducted at Pasadena,
_Callfornla, to verify SIRHAN'S employment at Peak's Hamburﬂer
House. .

12. The PAUL referred.to in Ttem 12 is believed-to :
be identical to an associate of SIRHAN by the name of PAUL
KHOURY. . The results of interview with KHOURY appear in
! Los Angeles report dated 8/7/68. XHOURY is being reinterviewed
to specifically determine if he studied myst1c1sm with SIRHAN.

13.. Checks are being conducted in the Los Angeles
area through banking channels to determine if" SIRHAN had a
bank account. InvestLdatlon conducted by this office and’the
- Los Angeles Police Department to date falls to reflect the
. ex1stence of such an account . .

, 14, FRANCISCO TAPIA. is currently’ conzlned to

' 8t. Luke's Hospital for surgery, but arrangements are being
‘made for interview of him.,. Other members of the TAPIA famlly
all have been interviewed and results will be ‘set forth 1n
forthcoming Los Angeles report.



LA 56-156

. 15. HENRY RAMISTFLLA is 1dentlcal to FRANK DONNARUMMA
(Item 4) and extensive investigation has been conducted
throughout the country to locate this individual. ILos Anﬂeles
airtel to the Bureau dated 8/5/68 reflects additional leads '

- to locate RAMISTELLA

16, DESI ARNAZ Was 1nterv1ewed by the San Dlego
Office and results of this 1nterV1ew will be in a forthcomlna
Los Angeles report :

7. OMAR RAMZI has moved from the. address where he
conducted the meeting of the Arab Student Association and
extensive investigation-has been conducted by the Los Angeles,
Office to locate - RAMZI S InVeStanthD ;s contlnulnc in
~this regard. ’ . .

'18. All of the teachers listed under Item 18 have '
been 1nterv1ewed by the Los Angeles Office. :

In connectlon with referenced Bureau 1etter dated
?/1/68 the following information is set forth concerning -
the investigative pornts enumerated in that 1etter.

1. Leads are currently outstandlng to locate . _
and interview Mr and Mrs.- BENJAMIN EVRA in Lynwood Ca11forn1a.

2., Mr. FALLAH BEN-JABR w1ll be reinterviewed and the
approprlate photoaraphs will be dlsplayed to him. )

3. Mrs. MILDRED ALT will be reinterviewed by’ the'
- Los Angeles Office and appropr:ate photographs will be
. d1Sp1ayed to her. :

}i. GEORGE FULTON has been interviewed by the
- Los Angeles Office and results appear in Los Angeles report
- dated 8/15/68 on Page- 8r.

. 5. The Identification Division of the Bureasu has
‘been requested by the Los Angeles Office to attempt to
determine if EDDIE A, SIRHAN and ADEL A, SIRHAN may be .
identical. Based on results furnished by the Identification
Division, additional investigation will be conducted regarding

. the location and interview of these 1nd1v1duals.

-3 -
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6. . Covered 1n Item 5 above. .

7. In Los Angeles report daued 8/7/68, Pages 609
to 669, deals with 1nvest1gat10n conducted by this office
" concerning the original .informstion furnished by W. - J. WOOD.

' . Based on this 1nvest1gat10n, it is not contemplated .at the

present time to have WOOD llsten to available recordings of
SIRHAN!s voice.

8. JUNE "ISACKSON was 1nterv1ewed by the Los Anﬂeles
Office and results appear in-Los Angeles report dated 8/7/68
Page’658

I 9. Investlgatlon i§ being conducted by the
L.os Angeles Office to display photographs to- DAVID PHILLIPPS
and LEONORA HOSTETTER and to conduct neighborhood 1nvest1¢at10n
in the vicinity of Dave's Coffee Shop. -

10. See Item 9 above.

11. All of the guards mentioned under Item 11
-have been interviewed with the exception of JACK GRUGAN and
JAMES (Last Name Illegible). Investigation is being conducted .
by the Los Angeles Office to 1nterv1ew GRUGAN and to 1dent1fy
JAMES,

. 12:;. An investigation is beihg conducted By the
Los Angeles Office to interview FRANCES EVANS who resides .
in Cerrltos, California.

: 13.  JOSEPH GABELIO has been interviewed by the
Los Angeles Office and results are set forth in Los Angeles
report “dated 6/15/68 Page 308.- .

4, A complete review of all Los Angeles reports
is being made to establish a complete schedule of SIRHAN's
whereabouts _prior to 6/5/68. This information will be :
.furnished to the Bureau in accordance ‘with instructions with
referenced Bureau letter of 7/26/68, concerning the schedule
of the subject's 1life in the United States since hlS arr1Va1
from Jordan. : .

15. Investigation is being conducted by the Los

Anceles'Offlce to locate and 1nterv1ew JOSEPH E., JACOBS of
Altadena, Callfornla

S
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16. The-individual introduced to ANWAR MUSA SAYEGH
at Bob's Restaurant is identical to GAYMOURD MISTRI. Results
of interview with MISTRI were set forth in Los Anweles report
~dated 6/9/68 on Page 869. -

17. IVAN (LNU) is 1dentlca1 to IVAN GARCIA and

repults of his interview are set forth in Los Angeles ‘report
dated 8/7/68.

* . 18. JOE (INU) is identical to JOE MARCOVECCHI and
investigation is being conducted by the Los Anceles Office
to locate and 1nterV1ew this individual.

I 19. SPEAR SAYEGH, employee of GPS Pharmacy, Las

Tunas, has been interviewed by the Los Angeles Offlce.- o
1
' 20.. All of the individuals named by WILLIAM .

EVENSON have been interviewed by uhe Los Angeles. Office.

. 21. Investlgatlon is belnﬂ conduc»ed by the
Los Angeles Office to locate HAFEZ ARAFAT at Canoga Park,
Callfornla, and to ;ntervmew him concerning SIRHAN :

22. ‘KHAIBER KHAN has been interviewed by the
Los Angeles Office and results of this interview are set.
forth in Los Angeles report dated 8/7/68 :

.23. Information from EDWARD VAN ANTWERP concernlnﬂ
the fact that SIRHAN lived with him for five months will be -
coordinated into the schedule of SIRHAN!s activities and
whereabouts being prepared by the Los Angeles 0Office..

. .24, TInvestigation is-being conducted by the
Los Angeles Office at- the Syrian Orthodox Church for
information concerning SIRHAN,
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SUBJECT: KENSALT ' cﬁf’
RE Mrs, JOHN WALLA n;/

Weprf/'aka Nancy Wallae
Re San Francisco airtel dated 8/6/68

_ Mr. and Mrs..WALLACE reside et 10 Behr Street, San
Francisco, California., He is employed during the summer
at the U. C. School of Denlstry She is employed in & local
_ insurance firm. :

ca

Interview Mr. and Mrs. WALLACE, subult FD-302.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-108
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GO NMENT

Memorandum
T0 SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) pate:  8/9/68
FROM SA R, J. IA JEUNESSE, Jr.
SUBJECT: KENSALT

Re: Photographs of
KENNEDY Victory Speech -
Ambassador Hotel

The subject of this memorandum pertains to
two photographs obtained during the course of this
investigation on which there appears on the rear of
each photograph, "Photo By BOB SHULTZ." One of these
photographs depicts ROBERT F., KENNEDY and members of
his entourage in what appears to be the Embassy Ballroom
of the Ambassador Hotel apparently following his victory
speech. The other photograph is an enlargement of the
left portion of the above described photograph wherein
there appears an individual who could be considered
possibly resembling SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN.

On 8/7/68, Detective Sergeant SANDLIN, LAPD,
S. U, S., advised SA R, J. LA JEUNESSE, Jr., that these
photographs were exhibited to MUNIR SIRHAN and MARY
SIRHAN, brother and mother respectively of SIRHAN BISHARA
SIRHAN, Both advised these photographs are not pictures
of their brother and/or son. In addition, SANDLIN advised
that detective personnel of the LAPD, who have had some
personal contact with SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN, concur that
the photograph is not that of SIRHAN.
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AIRTEL

STz : DIR“CTOR, FBI (62-587)
FROM: -SAC, HOUSTON (175~12>

SUBJECT: KENSALr

: Rg Bureau a¢rte1 8/1/88 and Houston telcall to
Los An&eles, 8/7/68

: Enclosed for Los Angcles are 30 coples each
of twg D-ﬁz;d reflecting interview w1th JOSEPH WILLARD
"PA ¥ .

A photograph of SIRHAN bISHARA SIRHAN was displayed
to JOSEPH WILLARD "PAPPY".LUKE, Raywood, Texas,; on 8/5/G68,
at which time LUKL p0°1t1Vhly identified the photograph as
the individual who had been in his restaurantnon 5/23/68,
and made various claims abgut the man's 1ntention to k111 a
Senator in Lalmfornla.. . L .f--“ .

; "By referenced telcall the Los Angeles Offlce
-_adv13ea that that office had no information that SIRHAN
BISHARA SIRHAN had been out of the Staté of Callfornza
for a- $Ubatantlal perlod of t;me prlor t:thc assass;natlon.

. + < In view of thls ract, no further actlcn being
' taken by the houston Offica concernlng ‘LUKE's allegatlon.

L

. 3\— Bureau :
. 272 Los Angeles (Enc. 60
"2 '~ Houston’ (1-175~12)
: {1- 175-13)
KVH/cbl - , RO
(7) T B T

A . <t
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Vie . AIRTEL  ATR MAIL
LI (Priority)
TO: SAC, MITWAUKEE
FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)
RE:' KENSALT '

RE: HENRY PETBQR'/and TERRY JHICKEY WM
s

As a result of continuing investigation being
conducted by the LAPD a decision has been made by the
Los Angeles County DA's Office to have personnel from the
IAPD and the DALS Office proceed to Wisconsin and
Michigan to conduct additional interview of HENRY PETERS
and TERRY MICKEY WELCH about whom previous information
has been furnished to Los Angeles by Milwaukee and Detroit.

The”interviews will take place on or about

will be conducted Los Angeles Deputy DA

3 Dr. SEYMOUR POLLOCK, a .prosecutive psychiatrist;
enant ENRIQUE HERNANDpzj an LAPD polygraph expert.

8/20/68,
JOHN M
and Lie

These individuals desire that Milwaukee ascertain
the current residences or whereabouts of HENRY PETERS.
Los Angeles files indicate PETERS previously furnished two
residences, namely 14009 North Port Washington Road,
Mequon, Wisconsin, and Route 6, Jamesville, Wisconsin.

2 - Milwaukee
t:fz- Detroit (info)
1)- Tos Angeles SEARGL'ED
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In addition, LAPD requests any information regarding. .
PETERS Frém files of FBI Identification Division.

_In connection. therewith Los.Angeles. files.contain no - -—————m—-
descriptive information regarding PETERS,

SUGGESTED LEADS

MITWAUKEE

AT MEQUON AND/OR JAMESVILIE, WISGONSIN: Will
ascertain current whereabouts and residences of HENRY PETERS
and obtain sufficient background and descriptive data from
and about him for:.csearch of FBI Identification file.

(2) Will submit request for FBI Identification
Record on PETERS to FBI Laboratory and request that results
thereof be expeditiously made available to Los Angeles.

$2-02-2 ,yaft) 80- S

. : . it ppiwollol adi diman
- LA 56-156-—-- - - ey al oy
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FBI .
Date: 8/9/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plain.text or code)

Via ATRTEL . ATR MATL,
: (Priority)
T0:  DIRECTOR, FBL .
FROM: SAC, 1OS ANGELES (56-156)(P)
RE: - KENSALT - ’

'Re CIA letter to Bureau,,dated 7/9/68.
RE: MOSHE YAACOV ELD ' '
‘ [ 4

' On 8/6/68, DAVID FITTS, Los Angeles County
Deputy District Attorney, one of a three-man prosecutive
team engaged in the prosecution of SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN,
advised his office has received no information indicating -that
MORDECHATI STEIN has been. "supfonéd" as a witness in the:
upcoming SIRHAN trial. .FITES further explained his office
is in the process of preparing a list of witnesses to whom
subpoenas will be directed and the names of STEIN and/or .
MOSHE YAACOV ELDAR hawe not been considered and have never
previously come to his attention in connection with this
investigation.. ' -

The Buresu may desirefto furnish the foregoing
*  information to CIA. S : .

: - Bureau
. Los Angeles .
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MAY 1862 -EDITION

GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE: 8/9/68
FROM : SA R. J. LA JEUNESSE, Jr.

* SUBJECT: | KENSALT

Re CIA letter to the Bureau dated 7/9/68 (Serial 1355).

Re: MOSHE YAACOV f
MORDECHAT STPY

Oon 8/6/68 DAVID FI%EQ; Los Angeles County Deputy
District Attorney, one of a Three-man prosecutive team
engaged in the prosecution of SIRHAN B. SIRHAN, advised
his office has received no informatlon indicating that
MORDECHAI STEIN has been "summoned" as a witness in the
upcoming SIRHAN trial. FITTS further explained his office
is in the process of preparing a list of witnesses to whom
subpoenas will be directed and the names of STEIN and/or
MOSHE YAACOV ELDAR have not been considered and have never
previously come to his attentlon in conneetion with this

investigation.
b~ f56- Y77
. | 5eAREHEB cssnenn mnaxsng‘/:‘%/
éERlﬁLlZED ﬁa,,.-FlLEDﬂ
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Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via ATRTEL . ATR MATL
. . - (Priority)
TO: . DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC, 10S ANGELES (56-156) (P)

RE: KENSALT

RE; ETHEL KENDH

on 8/8/68, Detective Chief ROBERT HOUGHTEN, Los
Angéles Police Department (LAPD), advised that his office
has been in telephonic contact with STEVEN  SMITH, brother~.
in-law of the late Senator ROBERT F, KENNEDY. The contact
was relative to the IAPD's desire for an interview of Mrs..
ETHEL, KENNEDY regarding the shooting of hér late husband. .
at the Ambassador Hotel in Ios Angeles on 6/5/68. SMITH,
according to HOUGHTEN, advised that Mrs. KENNEDY would
not submit to an interview by Agents of the FBI or by the
TAPD and it was SMITH!s opinion that she could contribute
very little if anything of significance concerning the
shooting., He agreed, however, to contact her in behalf
of the ILAPD providing that agency would submit a list of
questions they desired hexr to answer. Upon receipt of such
a letter SMITH advised he would discuss with ETHEL KENNEDY
the questions and there after furnish the results to- the
LAPD,

r

The foregoing 1s furnished for information and
Tos Angeles is taking no gction at this time regarding this
phase of the investigation with respect to an interview with
ETHEL KENNEDY, :

= Bureau ' ' C
2 )~ Los Angeles
- . ' SEARCHED
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R % CTRIALIZED &
FILED N 74

e
Approved: [’}‘JX’/ 1"' llml Sent ; M Per

\hjl)eciéd .Agent in Cl'mrge OFFI CE COPY

Sl L5 /60T



ToO

FROM

SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-108
MAY 1962 EDLTION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 :

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) pAaTE:  8/9/68
SA R. J. LA JEUNESSE, Jr.

KENSALT

RE: JOSE A, PE QUESTA
Calle, Maria B. Sanchez #U6
Enriguillo, Dominican Republic

Information concerning JOSE A. PEREZ QUESTA has
previously been made the subject of a memorandum and a
letterhead memorandum to the Bureau. ’

Also, as has previously been reported investigation
was conducted by the writer at Immigration and Naturalization
Service (INS) in Los Angeles regarding one JOSE PEREZ. Known
examples of the signature of the JOSE PEREZ mentioned in
INS files were made available to Mr. JOHN HOWARD, Los Angeles
County Deputy District Attorney. Mr. HOWARD made arrangements
for a comparison of the signature of JOSE PEREZ with the
handwriting of JOSE A. PEREZ QUESTA. As a result of that
examination, it was the opinion of a handwriting expert
in the office of the Los Angeles County District Attorney
that the signatures of JOSE PEREZ were not prepared by the
author of the JOSE A. PEREZ QUESTA letter.

Attached hereto is all of the information furnished

. by Mr. GEORGE STONER, Chief of the Los Angeles County Bureau

of Investigation, pertaining to this matter.

e
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7 }9}}4) W‘o 06 /' SEARCHED INDEXED_ At/
)))»'J AU SERIALIZED__srSFIED__ R
S5 11968
FBI — LOS ANGELES

7
IV



SRR -, .

p
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELE

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY
BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
524 NORTH SPRING STREET
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012

R \ GEORGE R. STONER
EVELLE J. YOUNGER, DISTRICT ATTORNEY CHIEF, BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

LYNN D. COMPTON, CHIEF DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY J'lJ.l'Y' 18 y 1968 JAMES B. MORSE
WILLIAM L. RITZI, ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY ASS'T. CHIEF, BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dear Frenqpy:

" The enclosed correspondence was recelved
by our office on July 16, 1968. We have been
requested by. Thomas C. Lynch, Attsrney General
to transmit this information to all the local
agencies who may become inyvolved with Mr. Jose

A Perez Questa should he choose to visit the
City of Los Angeies.
Sincerely yours,

EVELLE J. YOUNGER

bi et Attorney
Bé?%%zz;A&L-§§§3551%£:§1\

ROBERT H. FLETCHER
Acting Head
Specilal Investigations

Division
RHF: jw
Enclosures . » _ |
SEARCHED acaeeoeemn INDEXED.earemene]
SERIALIZED . AAEILED ... Ml
AUG & 07
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[ THOMAS C. LYNCH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

- STATE OF CALIFORNIA

July 15, 1968

Honorable Evelle J. Younger
District Attorney

Los Angeles County

Hall of Justice

211 Temple Street

Los Angeles, California 90012

Dear Ev:

I am enclosing an original
letter, a translation thereof, and other -
material sent to this office, -apparently
by one Jose A Perez Questa, which is for-
warded to you for whatever use you wish
to make of it.

g Perhaps you may wish to
transmit this information to the State
Department in the unlikely event that

Mr. Questa may decide to go to Los Angeles.

With kindest perSonél

regards.
Sincerely, "
\—Kw_.‘_———'\‘
THOMAS C. LYNCH
Attorney General

TCL/hd

Encls.
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Enriquillo R
.Dominiz‘can Re ublic oL v::x:"

June 15 196

g
.__:5'

Dear Attorney General: | . X
Mr, Thomas Lynch and other personnel who work in the
Supreme Court of Justice of Los Angeles, I take this mment

to extend my greetings to all of you and kindly’ request: you

to assist me in something very i.mportant which must be said&

,r- -»&

Mr. Lynch I want to kill Sirhan Bishara - Siﬁmm 1 i

want to fight hand to hand with this Jordan:.an dev:.L . | '
Mr Lynch I wish that you would afford me the ,apponﬁunity , %
to g:we what he deserves to this cowardly assasam i woq:.{ R ;
like to confront him on the battlefield fist to fitst, witht :@%rﬂu N j
dirty assassin in order to hit him strongly w:u:h my,; fis‘.t and ' ‘n
after killing him to take him apart ‘piece by piee:e wi,thamy‘iteet:h i';“
and if it is possibleé to eat.him also, because this”d,irty :‘ ;’M —i;}
Jordanian does not deserve a different death since S{lp:,”an\«/@ : ﬁé‘
Bishara Sirhan took the life of an idealistic mart ancL humaniiﬂ :-fx’f ( \fﬁ:
tar1an as Robert F. Kennedy Robert F. Kennedy was the hop fr"' ' i

¥

a tranquil and happy world and the hope. of a11 the poor* 1:»(31::9;&&‘-.,&;i i3

because Robert wanted peace.. HMaay peace rest. with ‘thee.soul of

P . 1-“"‘}‘ M e Jr‘

Robert. - - . B :
My hope was Robert, but he doesn t exist any mOre. T And ,
neither do I ‘have any hope and therefore I do not want to 11ve . ':f-
Robert undertook 'to help me; I will send an application ta the a,;@'
Department of State of the United States A deep love un‘rted ff"« 3 ﬁ’fw
me with Robert and I- looked toward him as my own father bec'ause, ! ‘:”
upon him depended my future, but Robert is dead They have also 41
: T YR
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help me, but if you don't it will kill me and if you do ne&i

-
killed my hopés and my dreams in this.pgrvefted 1ife-ané

myself now I want to avenge his death because I want to take

an eye for an eye with this Jordanian devil, I want. ‘to destrey:-

him with my fists and my teeth. I want to finish him. I want

to destroy him piece by piece, Mr. Lynch would you kindly  5;

have the authority to authorize a bloody battle with this/,a

Jordanian dog and me, you ask the authorities ef the gavennment

RN l...r--«,w 14, ﬂ""-./ K *q}.‘im T'&M ¥ ot ety o
: ' T

of the United States to see 1f they can authorizg Shéhfa'ﬁygpggf,

I hope that you will do me the favor of helping me because ?hisng

Jordanian has to die a death piece by piece,

Robert was vefy noble person and I have to ayenge-hig_ R

death against this rotten Jordanian. Dear sir'I'hopé you ﬁiil"n

extend me the favor of fighting in this way, Do_evgﬁy?hing‘ydﬁ
can. I will await your prompt reply without more,

Ymmstndy,

L
¢

/s/ Jose A Perez Questa .
. Calle, Maria B. Sanchez No 46 :
'%

Enriquillo, Dominican Rgpubllc
I am 21 years old, 5 feet 6 inches tall, 122 pounds..

Please I hope that the judgment imposed agalnst this

assassin will be to fight with me body to body on the'battlef1e1$§ ””ft
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I want to kill him myself. I want to destroy him with myfg':r*.

£
own hands, Robert was my only hope, I want to avenge his. deathi3

Notations on photograph attached: fafal, S.0.B,

May the .wrath of the devil come upon you. Jordanian Devilfgthe“
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Dog without’ conscience; the devil controls your soul, -
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(UPL Radiofoto)
Instantineas de Shirham Bishara Shirham, quien dispard  tidas por el departamento policial de Los

contra el senador Robert F, Kennedy, segin fueron emi- Bishara Shirham es un inmigrante Jordano,
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" UNITED STATES- GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO ! SAC, LOS ANGELES ( 56-156) ~ DATE: 8/9/68
FROM : SA R, J, LA JEUNESSE, J'_R.

SUBJECT: KENSALD

On 8/8/68, a conference was held at the LAPD
regarding captioned matter. Present at the conference
and particlpating therein were the following individuals:

Deputy Chief ROBERT HOUGHTQN, LAPD
Lieutenant MANUEL PENA, TAPD

Sergeant PALC . y LAPD

DAVID F ££
Deputy,. Angeles COunty District Attorney

JOHN
Deputy, os Angeles County District Attorney

GEORGE Sung,Eﬁ
Chlef, Bureau of Investigations,
Los Angeles County District Attorney

Lieutenant ENRIQUE HERNAl\pv}:.(Z,
- LAFD _

' SA R. J. LA JEUNESSE, JI'.,
FBI, Los Angeles i :

In addition to the foregoing,' there were also
present two or three other Detective Sergeants assigned
to the S, U, S. Unit of the LAPD.

The purpose of the conference was to discuss the
progress made to date in the investigation of the assassination
of former Senator ROBERT Fy KENNEDY, In the opinlon of -
Lieutenant PENA, who is.in charge.of the Case Preparation
Team, the work of that unlt would probably be completed |
within the next six weeks,

.....
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LA 56-156

: Mr. FITS commented that he has been instructed
by Pistrict Attorney EVELLE J, YOUNGER to prepare
separate files on all witnesses interviewed by all law
enforcement agencles during the course of this 1nvestigation;
He stated that Mr, YOUNGER desired this information,.
because 1t is hls expressed intention to have the final
sag;io on who will be subpoenaed in connection with the
tr .

It 1s the inten&ion of FITS in prosecuting the
case to concentrate on what took place in the pantry area
of the Ambassador Hotel, the scene of the shootings. In
addition, it is his further inten®ion to concentrate on
the range of this investigation, a reference to SIRHAN's
activities at the Sun Valley Gun Club, 401 Fish Canyon -
Road, - Duarte, California. FITIS speculated that he plans
only to use the testimony of handwriting experts and
SIRHAN!s obtaining of ammunitien.

With respect to SIRHAN's possession of the

murder weapon, it is the intens#i of FITS to all as
prosecution wltnessgs MUNIR S s JARD
WILLIAM EDWARD P',fE There some

e confe 5 0f/ the fact that MUNIR could be prosecuted
for .being an alien in the Pnlted States with a gun.
Chlef HOUGHTON advised FITS that it was the intension of
his department to present.to the District Attorney for a-
prosecutive opinion the fact that MUNIR had a gun in his
possesslon.

With respec to the "medical aspect" of this
investigation, it is/the intenilon of Deputy District
Attorne JO (INER ta Journey to the States of !

(a prosecution psychiatrist)._ The trsé R} bg made for
the purpose of interviewing_ IIEF iEWCH, currently residing
in Michigan, and HENRY PET urrently resliding in the
Jamesville, Wisconsin area$ 5 is antleipated this trip
will be undertaken on or about 8/20/68, when Mr. MINER

has other commlitments in the Cleveland, Ohlo area..




" advised he

LA 56-156 .

Thefe was some dlscussilon pertaining to
felevision. n_obtalned from ABC, CBS and NBC during
the course/of this investigation. 'As a result of the
confereneé, 1t was determined that if a copy of the CBS
film obtained by the LAPD would be reproduced, that the
copy could be edited, if necessary. This course of action
was-decided upon because CBS, in previously making avallable
th;%r-television film requested that it not be cut or
edited. : : ' '

. A request was also made by Chief HOUGHTON for
the FBI, if possible, to identify a representative of the
British Broadcasting Company (BBC) who was reportedly .
present at the Ambassador Hotel.the night of the shooting
of Senator KENNEDY. This, Information apparently was
furnished by RICHARD DREW of Pasadena who advised the
LAPD that the > représentative was present. _Detective
Sergeant COLLINS, who was also present at the conference,
11d obtain the name of the BBC representative.

Some discussion was also had pertaining to the
‘allegation that SIRHAN had purchased a drink at the
RAFFERTY cagpa 1. headgquarters sometime during the
evening of 6/4/68 for which he allegedly pald a $20,00
tip to a female serving drinks. Investigation has failed
to establish the identity of any such individual. This .
discussion was resolved when it was mentioned that the
RAFFERTY Campailgn Headguarters did not have female employees
serving drinks on .that particular evening.

Mr, FITS explained that under the Law of Dlscovery
in California, the defense attorney would have access..to .-
information furnished by the wilitnesses which the prosecution
intends-to utilize. In connectlon therewith, FLTS explained
that Députy District Attorney YOUNGER has consulted with '
United States Attorney W MATTHEW BYRNE, Jr. relative to
furnishing coples of all FBI.reports to the defense attorneys,
No firm décislion has been made wlth respect to that phase
of the prosecutlont!s intentions.

- 3=



ST i
S J P vy tas kB
E e b hE
5:‘.'.\"‘- M : E%“ ﬁf“;‘@ s E )
[T PR R M i 3 S - 8/9/68
AIRTEL . AIR MAIL.

TO:  DIRECTOR, FEI (62-587)
FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)
' RE:  KENSALT-

RE:INVESTIGATION TO'LOGATE CLIFFORD FLIEfgf

Re Bureau letter to New York dated 7/22/68 and
New York airtel to Bureau dated 7/24/68

_ As New York has determined that CLIFFORD G.
FPLITTY has returned to Australla from England and can be
located at Amerada Petroleum Corporation of Australia, Ltd.,
the Bureau is requested to have appropriate inquiry made

in Australia 1f the Bureau feelsg that FLITTY should be
interviewed coneerning this matter.

- .Bureanu
- Los Angeles
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

T0 ¢ 8AC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE:8/9/68
FROM ’QﬁﬁbAA NICHOLAS MC GAHAN, JR,

SUBJECT : IENSALT
R

Re memo of SA A, O, RICHARDS, Jr., 8/7/68.

The following officials of major banking establish-
ments in the Los Angeles area were contacted on 8/9/68,
in an attempt to ascertain if SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN
maintains or maintained an opened or closed savings or
commercial account at branch banks in and around the Los
"Angeles area:

D, G%gf: Chief Inspector, Bank of
Ameri‘ca, Main Office.

ROBERT CRIMI, Assistant Auditor, Security
First Natfonal Bank, Main Office.

THOMAS GAFFNEY, Vice President and Auditor,
First Western Bank and Trust Company, Los
Angeles Headguarters,

BRAD s Chief Inspector, United Califernia
Bank, L6s Angeles Main 0ffice.

"W, D, Boswogyﬂf/Auditor, Southern Division,
Crocker Citizens National Bank,

The above individuals advised that a circularization
of their branch banks, a search of their files and the return
answers would take anywhere from one to two weeks and when
an answer was forthcoming they would advise the writer of
the results,
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

* SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) ' DATE: 8/9/68

* SA A.O. RICHARDS

KENSALT

on 6/12/68, Dr. T.dJ. (JEFF) TQMK{ B.S., D.D, S,
was interviewed at Bell, California, by SA's JAMES M. KELLOGG
and WAYNE L. BOURQUE, (Los Angeles report 7/1/68, Pagez724).

TOMA, in this interview, advised that he had never
met SIRHAN, but had learned recently that allegedly more than
five years .ago SIRHAN attended the same church which TOMA
attended. TOMA identified this church as the Syr;gﬁ Orthodox
Church located at 3rd and Alvarggdo Streets, Los Angeles, and
its pastor as Father PAUL ROMLE¥.

By letter dated 8/1/68, the Bureau instructed
Los Angeles to contact the pastor and appropriate members
of Syrian Orthodox Church, 3rd and Alvarado Streets, Los
Angeles, reportedly attended by SIRHAN.
LEAD

LOS ANGELES

AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA: Will, in accordance
with Bureau instructions, contact the pastor and appropriate
members of Syrian Orthodox Church, 3rd and Alvarado Streets,
Los Angeles, for any information concerning SIRHAN and his
attendance at that church.

SEARCHED INDEXED_.
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